
 

1. Mannschaft - Verbandsliga 2014 / 2015 → 

 

 

21.09. SK Dessau 93 - SV Rochade Magdeburg II 22.02. SK Dessau 93 - Naumburger SV 

19.10. USV Volksbank Halle III - SK Dessau 93 15.03. Burger SK Schwarz Weiß - SK Dessau 93 

09.11. USV Volksbank Halle II - SK Dessau 93  11.04. SK Dessau 93 - Reideburger SV 

07.12. SK Dessau 93 - SG 1871 Löberitz II 12.04. SK Dessau 93 - SG A/E Magdeburg II 

18.01. CFC Germania - SK Dessau 93  
  

 

 

 

Mannschaftsleiter: Rainer Erler

Parkstr. 11

06846 Dessau-Roßlau

Tel: 0340 / 51891019

r.erler@datel-dessau.de
 

 
Aufstellung 

1 Schneider, Peter 2113 

2 Erler, Rainer 2098 

3 Schäfer, Sven 1908 

4 Ozeran, Volodymyr 2023 

5 Wächter, Nathalie 1775 

6 Selle, Thomas 2042 

7 Leibovitch, Dr., Iziaslav 1955 

8 Weder, Axel 1872 

9 Katz, Roland 1997 

10 Parske, Uwe 2021 

11 Schneider, Jens-Erik 1888 

12 Zoun, Mikhail 1844 

13 Lübeck, Wolfgang 1807 

14 Hübner, Walter 1802 

15 Ruge, Joachim 1770 

16 Pannier, Thomas 1752 

17 Thom, Michael 1715 

18 Mirschinka, Oliver 1686 

19 Riechert, Manfred 1584 

20 Höricht, Michael 1549 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Rg Mannschaft 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 MP BP 

1 
SK Dessau 93 

(1994) 
X 4.0  3.0  4.5 4.0  7.0  4.0  4.5 5.0 5.5 13 41.5 

2 
USV Volksbank Halle III 

(1963) 
4.0  X 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0  2.0 4.0  4.5 5.0 13 37.5 

3 
Naumburger SV 1951 

(1972) 
5.0 3.5 X 3.0  4.0  5.0 4.5 6.0 4.5 4.0  12 39.5 

4 
USV Volksbank Halle II 

(1862) 
3.5 3.5 5.0 X 5.5 2.0 4.0  5.0 6.0 3.5 9 38.0 

5 
SV Germania Köthen 

(2021) 
4.0  3.0  4.0  2.5 X 4.0  5.0 2.5 4.5 5.5 9 35.0 

6 
SG 1871 Löberitz II 

(1992) 
1.0 4.0  3.0  6.0 4.0  X 3.0  4.5 4.0  4.5 9 34.0 

7 
SG Aufbau Elbe Magdeburg II 

(2062) 
4.0  6.0 3.5 4.0  3.0  5.0 X 3.5 4.0  3.0  7 36.0 

8 
Reideburger SV 90 Halle 

(1747) 
3.5 4.0  2.0 3.0  5.5 3.5 4.5 X 3.5 4.0  6 33.5 

9 
SV Rochade Magdeburg 96 II 

(2013) 
3.0  3.5 3.5 2.0 3.5 4.0  4.0  4.5 X 5.0 6 33.0 

10 
Burger SK Schwarz-Weiß 

(1923) 
2.5 3.0  4.0  4.5 2.5 3.5 5.0 4.0  3.0  X 6 32.0 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Nr Name DWZ 1 2  3 4 5 6 7 8  9 Pkt. Spl. % 

1 Schneider,Peter  2113 
            

2 Erler,Rainer  2096 ½ ½ + ½ 0 0 1 ½ ½ 4.5 9 50 

3 Schäfer,Sven  1946 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 1 ½ ½ 4.5 9 50 

4 Ozeran,Volodymyr  2041 ½ 0 1 1 1 ½ 1 0 1 6 9 66.7 

5 Wächter,Nathalie  1886 ½ ½ 0 1 ½ 0 0 
  

2.5 7 35.7 

6 Selle,Thomas  2042 
 

1 1 
 

½ 
  

1 ½ 4 5 80 

7 Leibovitch,Iziaslav  1955 1 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 6 9 66.7 

8 Weder,Axel  1872 ½ ½ 0 1 
 

½ ½ ½ 0 3.5 8 43.8 

9 Katz,Roland  1973 ½ 0 
 

1 0 1 1 1 ½ 5 8 62.5 

10 Parske,Uwe 2021 
            

11 Schneider,Jens Erik  1843 1 
 

½ 1 
 

½ 
   

3 4 75 

12 Zoun,Mikhail  1823 
    

1 
 

½ ½ ½ 2.5 4 62.5 

13 Luebeck,Wolfgang 1808 
            

14 Hübner,Walter 1802 
            

15 Ruge,Joachim  1770 
            

16 Pannier,Thomas  1752 
            

17 Thom,Michael  1715 
            

18 Mirschinka,Oliver 1686 
            

19 Riechert,Manfred  1584 
            

20 Höricht,Michael  1549 
            

Gesamt 5 4 4.5 7 4 3 5.5 4.5 4 41.5 72 57.6 

 


